, <del></del>	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MWy. 22.00 REC	09-14-2000 Attract2
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101456538 Jinal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)  D. Daniel Wallace	8-16-2000
Name (line 2)	Function Date
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wallace, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1281	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
City	OK 74868 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000313 08748342	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:581 80.00 DP	
/	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Select Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 405-236-8911
Name [	Gary Peterson		
Address (line 1)	211 N. Robinson Av	ve., Suite 1601	100
Address (line 2)	Oklahoma City,OK	73102	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur 	· · ·
	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
08/748342	08/969680		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 80.00
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed 🗵 Deposit Account	
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is to priginal document. Charges to dep	
Gary Pete	rson	And Land	8/17/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011056 FRAME: 0110

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Recitals

D. Daniel Wallace, of 2209 Boren Boulevard, Seminole, Oklahoma 74868 ("Assignor"), is coinventor of certain inventions ("the inventions") for which two nonprovisional United States patent applications have been filed ("the patent applications").

One of the patent applications is U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/748,342, filed November 13, 1996, entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR FORMING WATER IMPERMEABLE BARRIER. The other patent application is U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/969,680, filed November 13, 1997, entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR FORMING WATER IMPERMEABLE BARRIER.

Wallace, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1281, Seminole, Oklahoma 74868 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of the Assignor's interest in the inventions and in all patents, patent applications and similar legal protection that may be sought or be available for the inventions in the United States and all foreign countries.

## **Transfer**

For good and valuable consideration, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

his full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries;

all patents and similar legal protection which may be obtained for the inventions in the United States and in any foreign country, including all renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and their foreign equivalents, for the full term or terms for which such patents or protection may be granted;

all applications which may be or have been filed for such patents and similar legal protection, including all continuations and divisions thereof, and their foreign equivalents.

<u>Signature</u>
Date  Date  Do. Daniel Wallace
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )
This document was signed before me on the 16 day of 2000,
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11-13-200

2

**RECORDED: 08/22/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011056 FRAME: 0112**